



**BID TABULATION**

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4	Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19
Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645	No. of Addenda: 5
Contract No:	Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19
Project No: 05215	Bid Due Date: 12/4/19
Project Type: Annex & Renovation	Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST)

<b>4.1 Carpentry</b>	
<b>FIRM NAME</b>	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>
<b>*Modern Builders Contractors, Inc.</b>	\$543,000.00
<b>Pinto Construction Group, Inc.</b>	\$898,220.00
<b>Edwin Anderson Construction Company</b>	\$992,000.00
<b>*Base bid amount includes price for three total bid packages: BP4.1 Carpentry - \$515,000.00; BP4.3 Doors, Locks, and Hardware - \$18,000.00; BP4.9 Millwork - \$10,000.00.</b>	

**BID TABULATION**

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4	Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19
Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645	No. of Addenda: 5
Contract No:	Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19
Project No: 05215	Bid Due Date: 12/4/19
Project Type: Annex & Renovation	Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST)

**4.2 Roofing**

FIRM NAME	TOTAL BASE BID
Kedmont Waterproofing Co., Inc.	\$995,465.00
J.L. Adler Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.	\$1,235,035.00
**M.W. Powell Company	\$1,255,000.00
Knickerbocker Roofing & Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,395,000.00

\*\*Indicates bid received before the scheduled Bid Due Date and Time for receipt of bids and for which had not visibly displayed on the SmartBid screen at the time of Public Bid Opening reading.

















### BID TABULATION

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4	Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19
Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645	No. of Addenda: 5
Contract No:	Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19
Project No: 05215	Bid Due Date: 12/4/19
Project Type: Annex & Renovation	Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST)

4.10 Fire Protection	
FIRM NAME	TOTAL BASE BID
***World Class Fire Protection	\$132,968.00
TPC Fire Protection, LLC	\$143,689.00
***Bid form not included with bid submission. Bid not accepted.	



### BID TABULATION

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4	Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19
Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645	No. of Addenda: 5
Contract No:	Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19
Project No: 05215	Bid Due Date: 12/4/19
Project Type: Annex & Renovation	Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST)

<b>4.12 Mechanical</b>	
<b>FIRM NAME</b>	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>
Amber Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	\$1,018,000.00
M.G. Mechanical Contracting, Inc.	\$1,045,200.00
R.J. Olmen Company	\$1,097,000.00
Ideal Heating Company	\$1,125,777.00
**Flo-Tech Mechanical Systems, Inc.	\$1,138,000.00
<p>**Indicates bid received before the scheduled Bid Due Date and Time for receipt of bids and for which had not visibly displayed on the SmartBid screen at the time of Public Bid Opening reading.</p>	















### BID TABULATION

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4	Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19
Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645	No. of Addenda: 5
Contract No:	Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19
Project No: 05215	Bid Due Date: 12/4/19
Project Type: Annex & Renovation	Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST)

#### 4.19 Site Utilities

FIRM NAME	TOTAL BASE BID
C.J. Erickson Plumbing Company	\$1,711,370.00
**Meru Corporation	\$2,986,686.00

\*\*Indicates bid received before the scheduled Bid Due Date and Time for receipt of bids and for which had not visibly displayed on the SmartBid screen at the time of Public Bid Opening reading.